TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
YERMCO, INC.		01/06/2003	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	YUASA-EXIDE, INC.	
Street Address:	2400 BERNVILLE ROAD	
City:	READING	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19612-4715	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number: 2084828		THE GENERAL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (610)988-0828

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6104782167

Email: tfd@stevenslee.com
Correspondent Name: Timothy F Demers

Address Line 1: 111 N 6TH ST PO BOX 679

Address Line 4: READING, PENNSYLVANIA 19603-0679

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 8396.001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Timothy F Demers

Total Attachments: 1 source=Stevens_#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002765 FRAME: 0025

900003732

H \$40,00

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the undersigned YERMCO, INC., a Delaware corporation having an address at 901 N. Market Street, Wilmington, DE 19801 ("Assignor") hereby assigns to YUASA-EXIDE, INC., a Pennsylvania corporation having an address at 2400 Bernville Road, PO BOX 14715 Reading, PA 19612-4715 ("Assignee") the following trademark:

THE GENERAL, US Reg. No. 2084828

together with all goodwill and rights in and to such registration, to and for the benefit of Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor hereby executes this Assignment in favor of Assignee effective as of this 6th day of January, 2003.

YERMCO, INC.

By: Francis X. Tucci, Vice President

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002765 FRAME: 0026

RECORDED: 12/17/2003